06-18-2007 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) SHEET TM05/REV04 1143.006T TRAD **RKS ONLY** 103417070 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 6.13.07 ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Ibrahim Dababneh Name: Smoke Inn, LLC Internal Address: Suite 305 ☑ Individual(s) Street Address: 801 Village Blvd. Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: West Palm Beach ☐ Corporation-State: State: Florida Country: USA ZIP: 33409 □ Other ☐ Association Citizenship Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No ☐ General Partnership Citizenship ☐ Limited Partnership Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship Execution Date: <u>06/11/2007</u> ☑ Other Limited Liability Company (Florida) ★ Assignment ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name designation is attached: ☐ No ☐ Other (Designations must be a separate document from 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 77/129,778 06-13-2007 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Triple Maduro 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Kevin M. Drucker 음 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Mendelsohn & Associates, P.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 405 ☐ Enclosed

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Kevin M. Drucker

Name of Person Signing

\_\_\_ Zip: <u>19</u>102

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

a. Credit Card

City: Philadelphia

Phone Number: 215-557-6656

Fax Number: 215-557-8477

State: PA

9. Signature:

**Email Address:** 

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Date 🛬

2

REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0374

Last 4 Numbers 5296

Expiration Date 10/2008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ibrahim Dababneh ("Assignor"), of 234 Seabreeze Circle Jupiter, Florida 33409, has intended to use the mark TRIPLE MADURO in commerce and filed an application on March 13, 2007, now assigned Serial No. 77/129,778, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Smoke Inn LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at 801 Village Blvd. Ste. 305, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TRIPLE MADURO and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR: Date: 6 /11 /07
Ibrahim, Dababneh
State of Florida County of Falm Beach )
Then personally appeared the above named Ibrahim Dababneh and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed,
before me, this day of
My commission expires:  Notary Public  Commission # DO 686488  Banded Through National Notary Asses.
ASSIGNEE: SMOKE INN. LLC  Date: 5/11/87
State of Florida  County of Falm Beach
Then personally appeared the above named Ibrahim Dababneh and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
before me, this day of
My commission expires: Notary Public
FANNY GRAINLES  Notary Public - State of Fforida  My Commission Expires Apr 23, 2011

70/20 30/02

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0375